Brunel

Press Release

Brunel: Peter de Laat appointed as CEO

Amsterdam, 30 August 2024 – Brunel International N.V. (Brunel; BRNL), a global specialist delivering customised project and workforce solutions and expertise, today announced the appointment of Peter de Laat as Chief Executive Officer.

The Supervisory Board has appointed Peter de Laat as CEO as of 1 October 2024, succeeding Jilko Andringa. Peter de Laat joined Brunel in 2012 and was appointed Chief Financial Officer in 2014.

Chairman of the Supervisory Board Frank van der Vloed: "After a thorough evaluation process we are pleased to appoint Peter de Laat. His extensive knowledge of and broad experience with the Brunel business makes him an excellent candidate for the CEO position".

Peter de Laat: "I am privileged to have been given the opportunity to continue building and strengthening Brunel. Brunel is a unique company, and I'm excited to take on this new responsibility and about the prospect of leading Brunel through all the developments in the industry and markets. I look forward to continue working with all the talented people in Brunel to deliver profitable and sustainable growth.

The Supervisory Board is leading the search for a suitable successor for the role of Chief Financial Officer.



For further information: Jilko Andringa CEO Peter de Laat CFO tel.: +31(0)20 312 50 81

Brunel International N.V. is a a global specialist delivering customised project and workforce solutions and expertise. We deliver tailor made solutions like Recruitment, Global Mobility, Project Management, Secondment, Consultancy or scope of work for our clients, both on a global scale and on a local level. Our ability to help our clients beyond their expectations is a testament to our people and their entrepreneurial spirit, knowledge and results-driven approach. Our people are at the heart of everything we do.

We connect the most talented professionals with leading clients in Conventional Energy, Renewable Energy, Future Mobility, Mining and Life Sciences.

Incorporated in 1975, Brunel has since become a global company with over 11,000 employees and annual revenue of EUR 1,3 billion (2023). The company is listed at Euronext Amsterdam N.V. For more information on Brunel International N.V. visit our website <u>www.brunelinternational.net</u>.

Financial Calendar

1 November 2024 Trading update for the third quarter 2024

Certain statements in this document concern prognoses about the future financial condition and the results of operations of Brunel International N.V. as well as plans and objectives. Obviously, such prognoses involve risks and a degree of uncertainty since they concern future events and depend on circumstances that will apply then. Many factors may contribute to the actual results and developments differing from the prognoses made in this document. These factors include general economic conditions, a shortage on the job market, changes in the demand for (flexible) personnel, changes in employment legislation, future currency and interest fluctuations, future takeovers, acquisitions and disposals and the rate of technological developments. These prognoses therefore apply only on the date on which the document was compiled. The financial figures as presented in this press release are unaudited.